504336658 04/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4383346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL PALLATH	11/02/2015
ROUZBEH RAZAVI	10/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Business Objects Software Ltd.	
Street Address:	25/28 North Wall Quay	
City:	ity: Dublin	
State/Country: IRELAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15496348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (214) 747-5070 Email: APSI@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22135-0868002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDICE R. ROCKETT
SIGNATURE:	/Candice R. Rockett/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=22135-0868001-ASSIGNMENT-2-executed#page1.tif source=22135-0868001-ASSIGNMENT-2-executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042136 FRAME: 0857 504336658

Attorney's Docket No.: 22135-0868001 / 150795US01 ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Paul Pallath and Rouzbeh Razavi, hereby assign to Business Objects Software Ltd., a corporation of Ireland, having a place of business at 25/28 North Wall Quay, Dublin 1 IRELAND, and its successors, and assigns (collectively, "the ASSIGNEE") our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements in a patent document entitled

DETECTING ANOMALIES IN AN INTERNET OF THINGS NETWORK

estion (a		
	U.S. patent application filed on	October 7, 2015
	[X] under Application No.	14/877.764
	norize and request the attorneys of record our under of the application when known.	r the attorney filing the application to insert into this assignment the filing date and
equivale granted foregoin Coopers countrie inventor We here conflict	ents in any country, and all patents issuing by any jurisdiction for any of said invention ag patent application or patent under the ation Treaty, the European Patent Convention is in our names or in its own name for pates or certificates for said inventions and improve eby state and agree that no assignment, sale with this assignment.	e, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would
request legal eq relating	and at its expense all pertinent facts and di quivalents as may be known and accessible thereto; and we agree promptly to perform s	eirs, legal representatives, and assigns to provide to the Assignee promptly upon its ocuments relating to any of said inventions and improvements or said patents and e to us and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, statements, and lably request to effectuate fully this assignment.
Inventor	r's Signature	
Witness	Paul Pallath ed by: Signature	Date Date
	Paul Ginty	

Print Name

Attorney's Docket No.: 22135-0868001 / 150795US01 **ASSIGNMENT**

Inventor's Signature

Witnessed by:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT RECORDED: 04/25/2017 REEL: 042136 FRAME: 0859